



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 016 **Contract:** T5781
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** D523004B
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43713315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 15/SR 600/US 17/US 92 43713315601
43713315602

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,838,831.30	100.00%
2	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,134,279.50	116.07%
3	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,844,696.98	154.70%
4	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,173,708.60	172.59%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

District: District 5

Counties: VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: D523004B

Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43713315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 15/SR 600/US 17/US 92

43713315601

43713315602

The improvements under this contract consist of resolving flooding issues by constructing bypass system for offsite flows of closed storm sewer system on SR 15/SR 600/US 17/US 92.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43713315201		(1.000) LS	180,000.00000	180,000.00	153,000.00000	153,000.00	371,257.00000	371,257.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43713315201		(180.000) DA (LS)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	199,375.00000	199,375.00
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43713315201		(241.000) SY (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,390.00000	35,390.00
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 43713315201		(77.000) CY (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	21,219.00000	21,219.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		64.000 HR	125.00000	8,000.00	80.00000	5,120.00	110.00000	7,040.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,352.000 ED	0.35000	823.20	0.30000	705.60	0.35000	823.20
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		2,291.000 LF	32.00000	73,312.00	36.00000	82,476.00	30.00000	68,730.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,640.000 ED	0.13000	733.20	0.22000	1,240.80	0.15000	846.00
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		48.000 FD	0.55000	26.40	5.50000	264.00	1.00000	48.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		98.000 ED	5.50000	539.00	11.00000	1,078.00	7.00000	686.00
0055 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		748.000 EA	2.50000	1,870.00	6.00000	4,488.00	4.00000	2,992.00
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		122.000 ED	12.00000	1,464.00	22.00000	2,684.00	13.00000	1,586.00
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		814.000 ED	0.45000	366.30	1.70000	1,383.80	0.50000	407.00
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,261.000 LF	4.00000	5,044.00	3.00000	3,783.00	2.10000	2,648.10
0075 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		154.000 LF	10.00000	1,540.00	6.00000	924.00	5.90000	908.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0080	0104 18		10.000	235.00000	2,350.00	150.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	1,050.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0085	0107 1		7.060	200.00000	1,412.00	1,500.00000	10,590.00	105.10000	742.01
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0090	0107 2		3.360	350.00000	1,176.00	1,500.00000	5,040.00	175.20000	588.67
MOWING			AC						
0095	0110 1 1		(0.950)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	75,300.00000	75,300.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43713315201			AC (LS)						
0100	0110 1 1		(0.010)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43713315602			AC (LS)						
0105	0110 4 10		363.000	50.00000	18,150.00	38.00000	13,794.00	29.35000	10,654.05
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0110	0110 7 1		2.000	250.00000	500.00	300.00000	600.00	315.00000	630.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0115	0120 1		128.000	150.00000	19,200.00	200.00000	25,600.00	27.29000	3,493.12
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0120	0120 6		281.000	40.00000	11,240.00	300.00000	84,300.00	39.23000	11,023.63
EMBANKMENT			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		3,226.000 SY	24.00000	77,424.00	16.00000	51,616.00	14.37000	46,357.62
0130 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,227.000 SY	23.00000	28,221.00	18.00000	22,086.00	27.45000	33,681.15
0135 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		1,108.000 SY	60.00000	66,480.00	60.00000	66,480.00	57.48000	63,687.84
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		10,134.000 SY	3.00000	30,402.00	3.50000	35,469.00	2.10000	21,281.40
0145 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		106.800 TN	170.00000	18,156.00	180.00000	19,224.00	255.19000	27,254.29
0150 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3.900 TN	580.00000	2,262.00	190.00000	741.00	527.89000	2,058.77
0155 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,056.100 TN	140.00000	147,854.00	190.00000	200,659.00	171.23000	180,836.00
0160 0425 1341 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00	12,879.00000	25,758.00
0165 0425 1451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'		2.000 EA	14,000.00000	28,000.00	16,000.00000	32,000.00	19,758.00000	39,516.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	3,800.00000	3,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,607.00000	5,607.00
0175 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		7.000 EA	10,300.00000	72,100.00	12,000.00000	84,000.00	13,458.00000	94,206.00
0180 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		7.000 EA	10,700.00000	74,900.00	13,000.00000	91,000.00	17,196.00000	120,372.00
0185 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		4.000 LF	470.00000	1,880.00	240.00000	960.00	727.90000	2,911.60
0190 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		72.000 LF	240.00000	17,280.00	250.00000	18,000.00	459.15000	33,058.80
0195 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		1,287.000 LF	240.00000	308,880.00	260.00000	334,620.00	475.69000	612,213.03
0200 0430175242 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 42"S/CD		133.000 LF	440.00000	58,520.00	540.00000	71,820.00	452.75000	60,215.75
0205 0430400042 WINGED CONCRETE ENDWALLS, U- TYPEINDEX 430-040, 42"		1.000 EA	9,100.00000	9,100.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,870.00000	5,870.00
0210 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		10.100 CY	1,000.00000	10,100.00	1,300.00000	13,130.00	871.32000	8,800.33



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0215 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		69.000 LF	53.00000	3,657.00	23.00000	1,587.00	55.11000	3,802.59
0220 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		938.000 LF	35.00000	32,830.00	23.00000	21,574.00	45.72000	42,885.36
0225 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		762.000 LF	17.00000	12,954.00	18.00000	13,716.00	43.20000	32,918.40
0230 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		17.000 LF	154.00000	2,618.00	40.00000	680.00	119.35000	2,028.95
0235 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		119.000 SY	60.00000	7,140.00	52.00000	6,188.00	97.47000	11,598.93
0240 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		158.000 SY	100.00000	15,800.00	65.00000	10,270.00	103.45000	16,345.10
0245 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		23.000 SF	50.00000	1,150.00	45.00000	1,035.00	33.65000	773.95
0250 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		142.300 TN	140.00000	19,922.00	180.00000	25,614.00	375.40000	53,419.42
0255 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		102.300 TN	160.00000	16,368.00	180.00000	18,414.00	375.40000	38,403.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0260	0570 1 2		912.000	10.00000	9,120.00	7.00000	6,384.00	4.10000	3,739.20
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0265	0710 11101		1.068	1,400.00000	1,495.20	1,300.00000	1,388.40	1,349.00000	1,440.73
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0270	0710 11201		0.976	1,400.00000	1,366.40	1,300.00000	1,268.80	1,349.00000	1,316.62
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0275	0999 25		(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43713315201			LS						
0280	0999 25		(1.000)	6,250.00000	6,250.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43713315602			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,577,775.70		\$1,871,745.40		\$2,493,545.63	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	525.00000	1,575.00	600.00000	1,800.00	750.00000	2,250.00
0290 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	60.00000	180.00	120.00000	360.00	100.00000	300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0295 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		9.000 EA	100.00000	900.00	120.00000	1,080.00	157.00000	1,413.00
0300 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43713315201		(1.000) LS	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	7,929.00000	7,929.00
0305 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		75.000 LF	8.50000	637.50	7.00000	525.00	9.25000	693.75
0310 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.078 GM	3,300.00000	257.40	2,300.00000	179.40	2,965.00000	231.27
0315 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	150.00000	1,050.00	80.00000	560.00	72.00000	504.00
0320 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		270.000 LF	5.50000	1,485.00	6.00000	1,620.00	7.46000	2,014.20
0325 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.168 GM	3,500.00000	588.00	2,300.00000	386.40	2,965.00000	498.12
0330 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		383.000 LF	8.50000	3,255.50	10.00000	3,830.00	9.55000	3,657.65



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0335 0711 16101		0.533	6,000.00000	3,198.00	5,200.00000	2,771.60	6,530.00000	3,480.49
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0340 0711 16131		0.537	2,800.00000	1,503.60	2,300.00000	1,235.10	1,892.00000	1,016.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0345 0711 16201		0.408	5,700.00000	2,325.60	5,200.00000	2,121.60	6,530.00000	2,664.24
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$21,155.60	\$20,569.10		\$26,651.72	

SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0350 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43713315601		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0355 1050 16002 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 2- 4.9"		230.000 LF	22.00000	5,060.00	10.00000	2,300.00	21.43000	4,928.90
0360 1050 16003 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 5- 7.9"		94.000 LF	75.00000	7,050.00	55.00000	5,170.00	22.87000	2,149.78
0365 1050 16004 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8- 19.9"		400.000 LF	30.00000	12,000.00	55.00000	22,000.00	27.31000	10,924.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0370 1050 31206 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"		135.000 LF	140.00000	18,900.00	45.00000	6,075.00	82.15000	11,090.25
0375 1050 31208 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"		410.000 LF	80.00000	32,800.00	55.00000	22,550.00	175.34000	71,889.40
0380 1050 42202 UTILITY PIPE- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 2"		261.000 LF	35.00000	9,135.00	40.00000	10,440.00	138.90000	36,252.90
0385 1050 51206 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"		54.000 LF	285.00000	15,390.00	350.00000	18,900.00	199.85000	10,791.90
0390 1055 31608 UTILITY FITTINGS FOR PVC PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 8" WYE		3.000 EA	1,700.00000	5,100.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,539.00000	4,617.00
0395 1060 11222 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 6.1 - 12'		3.000 EA	14,000.00000	42,000.00	13,000.00000	39,000.00	17,389.00000	52,167.00
0400 1060 15 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, ADJUST/MODIFY		1.000 EA	3,800.00000	3,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,219.00000	5,219.00
0405 1060 16 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, REMOVE&DISPOSE CONTRACTOR TAKES OWNERSHIP		2.000 EA	3,100.00000	6,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0410 1070 1 1 UTILITY AUXILIARY ITEMS, 8" CONCRETE SLAB FOR GROUND COVER LESS THAN 2.5'		130.000 SF	64.00000	8,320.00	31.00000	4,030.00	39.95000	5,193.50
0415 1080 23300 UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, INSTALL - FURNISHED BY OTHERS		2.000 EA	2,800.00000	5,600.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0420 1080 24300 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL - FURNISHED BY OTHERS		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0425 1080 25102 UTILITY FIXTURE- BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2"		3.000 EA	3,200.00000	9,600.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00	7,349.00000	22,047.00
0430 1080 25600 UTILITY FIXTURE- BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	750.00000	2,250.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0435 1080 27106 UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"		3.000 EA	9,995.00000	29,985.00	18,000.00000	54,000.00	17,390.00000	52,170.00
0440 1080 27600 UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	1,380.00000	4,140.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,950.00000	8,850.00
0445 1080 29106 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"		4.000 EA	656.00000	2,624.00	600.00000	2,400.00	739.00000	2,956.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003			Utilities						
0450	1080 32101		3.000	4,325.00000	12,975.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,754.00000	8,262.00
UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 1"			EA						
0455	1080 32600		3.000	757.00000	2,271.00	2,400.00000	7,200.00	997.00000	2,991.00
UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, REMOVE			EA						
0003 Utilities Section Totals:				\$239,900.00		\$241,965.00		\$324,499.63	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,838,831.30		\$2,134,279.50		2,844,696.98	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43713315201		(1.000) LS	425,000.00000	425,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43713315201		(180.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43713315201		(241.000) SY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 43713315201		(77.000) CY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		64.000 HR	110.00000	7,040.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,352.000 ED	0.30000	705.60				
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		2,291.000 LF	75.00000	171,825.00				
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,640.000 ED	25.00000	141,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102 74 8		48.000	2.00000	96.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0050	0102 76		98.000	15.00000	1,470.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0055	0102 78 1		748.000	5.00000	3,740.00				
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D			EA						
0060	0102 99		122.000	20.00000	2,440.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0065	0102115		814.000	0.50000	407.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0070	0104 10 3		1,261.000	2.00000	2,522.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 12		154.000	10.00000	1,540.00				
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0080	0104 18		10.000	200.00000	2,000.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		7.060 AC	2,000.00000	14,120.00				
0090 0107 2 MOWING		3.360 AC	2,000.00000	6,720.00				
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43713315201		(0.950) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43713315602		(0.010) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		363.000 SY	50.00000	18,150.00				
0110 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		2.000 EA	350.00000	700.00				
0115 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		128.000 CY	175.00000	22,400.00				
0120 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		281.000 CY	175.00000	49,175.00				
0125 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		3,226.000 SY	15.00000	48,390.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,227.000 SY	50.00000	61,350.00				
0135 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		1,108.000 SY	75.00000	83,100.00				
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		10,134.000 SY	5.00000	50,670.00				
0145 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		106.800 TN	300.00000	32,040.00				
0150 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3.900 TN	1,000.00000	3,900.00				
0155 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,056.100 TN	250.00000	264,025.00				
0160 0425 1341 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'		2.000 EA	11,500.00000	23,000.00				
0165 0425 1451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00				
0170 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	5,200.00000	5,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		7.000 EA	17,500.00000	122,500.00				
0180 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		7.000 EA	15,000.00000	105,000.00				
0185 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		4.000 LF	350.00000	1,400.00				
0190 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		72.000 LF	250.00000	18,000.00				
0195 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		1,287.000 LF	400.00000	514,800.00				
0200 0430175242 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 42"S/CD		133.000 LF	500.00000	66,500.00				
0205 0430400042 WINGED CONCRETE ENDWALLS, U- TYPEINDEX 430-040, 42"		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0210 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		10.100 CY	1,000.00000	10,100.00				
0215 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		69.000 LF	50.00000	3,450.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0220	0520 1 10		938.000	25.00000	23,450.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0225	0520 2 1		762.000	25.00000	19,050.00				
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A			LF						
0230	0520 5 11		17.000	500.00000	8,500.00				
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE			LF						
0235	0522 1		119.000	75.00000	8,925.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0240	0522 2		158.000	100.00000	15,800.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0245	0527 2		23.000	40.00000	920.00				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0250	0530 3 4		142.300	200.00000	28,460.00				
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING			TN						
0255	0530 74		102.300	100.00000	10,230.00				
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0260	0570 1 2		912.000	10.00000	9,120.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0265	0710 11101		1.068	1,500.00000	1,602.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0270	0710 11201		0.976	1,500.00000	1,464.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0275	0999 25		(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43713315201			LS						
0280	0999 25		(1.000)	6,250.00000	6,250.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43713315602			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,838,246.60					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	425.00000	1,275.00				
0290 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	40.00000	120.00				
0295 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		9.000 EA	150.00000	1,350.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0300	0710 90		(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43713315201			LS						
0305	0711 11125		75.000	5.50000	412.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0310	0711 11141		0.078	4,000.00000	312.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0315	0711 11170		7.000	75.00000	525.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0320	0711 11224		270.000	3.00000	810.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0325	0711 11241		0.168	4,500.00000	756.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0330	0711 14123		383.000	8.50000	3,255.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0335	0711 16101		0.533	6,000.00000	3,198.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0340	0711 16131		0.537	2,000.00000	1,074.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0345	0711 16201		0.408	5,500.00000	2,244.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$19,332.00					

SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0350 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43713315601		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0355 1050 16002 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 2- 4.9"		230.000 LF	30.00000	6,900.00				
0360 1050 16003 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 5- 7.9"		94.000 LF	110.00000	10,340.00				
0365 1050 16004 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8- 19.9"		400.000 LF	40.00000	16,000.00				
0370 1050 31206 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"		135.000 LF	85.00000	11,475.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003		Utilities							
0375	1050 31208		410.000	95.00000	38,950.00				
UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"			LF						
0380	1050 42202		261.000	65.00000	16,965.00				
UTILITY PIPE- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 2"			LF						
0385	1050 51206		54.000	150.00000	8,100.00				
UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"			LF						
0390	1055 31608		3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00				
UTILITY FITTINGS FOR PVC PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 8" WYE			EA						
0395	1060 11222		3.000	22,000.00000	66,000.00				
UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 6.1 - 12'			EA						
0400	1060 15		1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, ADJUST/MODIFY			EA						
0405	1060 16		2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00				
UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, REMOVE&DISPOSE CONTRACTOR TAKES OWNERSHIP			EA						
0410	1070 1 1		130.000	95.00000	12,350.00				
UTILITY AUXILIARY ITEMS, 8" CONCRETE SLAB FOR GROUND COVER LESS THAN 2.5'			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003			Utilities						
0415	1080 23300		2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, INSTALL - FURNISHED BY OTHERS		EA						
0420	1080 24300		2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL - FURNISHED BY OTHERS		EA						
0425	1080 25102		3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE- BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2"		EA						
0430	1080 25600		3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE- BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0435	1080 27106		3.000	12,000.00000	36,000.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"		EA						
0440	1080 27600		3.000	6,500.00000	19,500.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0445	1080 29106		4.000	200.00000	800.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"		EA						
0450	1080 32101		3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00				
	UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 1"		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230125 January 25, 2023

Call Order: 016

Contract: T5781

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities									
0455	1080 32600		3.000	750.00000	2,250.00				
UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, REMOVE			EA						
0003 Utilities Section Totals:				\$316,130.00					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,173,708.60



Tabulation of Bids

Page 25 of 25

Letting:	CT230125	January 25, 2023	Call Order: 016	Contract: T5781
-----------------	----------	------------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Minna Penavadeh

02/03/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office